

# THE KENTON COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

1055 EATON DRIVE, FORT WRIGHT, KENTUCKY 41017

TELEPHONE: (859) 344-8888 / FAX: (859) 344-1531 WEBSITE: www.kenton.kyschools.us Dr. Henry Webb, Superintendent of Schools

## KCSD ISSUE PAPER

**DATE:** 5/14/18

## **AGENDA ITEM (ACTION ITEM):**

Consider/Approve Quotation from Step CG for Network Switches for Ft. Wright Elementary School Renovation BG #16-007

## APPLICABLE BOARD POLICY

Capital Construction Process – 702 KAR 4:106; Fiscal Management 04.32 AP.1

#### **HISTORY/BACKGROUND:**

A quotation was received from Step CG for network switches at Ft. Wright Elementary School. The switches for this quote will power the balance of the schools expanded data infrastructure.

### FISCAL/BUDGETARY IMPACT:

The cost for the network switches is \$26,554.96. This is budgeted in the Ft. Wright Elementary School Renovation BG #16-007 project. The Step CG brand is represented by Extreme Networks, which is an approved State vendor.

#### **RECOMMENDATION:**

It is recommended that the Board approve the quotation from Step CG for network switches in the amount of \$26,554.96 associated with the Ft. Wright Project BG #16-007.

## **CONTACT PERSON:**

Rob Haney, Executive Director of Support Operations and Finance

Principal

District Administrato

Superintendent

Use this form to submit your request to the Superintendent for items to be added to the Board Meeting Agenda.

Principal –complete, print, sign and send to your Director. Director –if approved, sign and put in the Superintendent's mailbox.

First Year arrang included on all items on this Price Contract						
- EXTRAMA®				2nd Year	2nd Year	
LACICITIC				Warranty	Warranty	
Description	Extreme Part Number	Cost	Quantity	Cost	Quantity	Total Cost
X450-G2 Series - Mid Tier Stackable Edge Switch						
Summit X450-G2-48p-10GE4 (48 port 10/100/1000 PoE+ and 4 SFP+)	16179	\$2,176.35	9	\$0.00	0	\$19,587.15
Stacking Cable with QSFP+, 0.5m	10311	\$90.00	9	\$0.00	0	\$810.00
Stacking Cable with QSFP+, 1m	10312	\$117.00	5	\$0.00	0	\$585.00
Summit X450-G2/X460-G2 1100W PoE+ AC PSU Front to Back Airflow	10941	\$394.20	9	\$0.00	0	\$3,547.80
Summit X450-G2/X460-G2 Fan module Front to Back Airflow	10945	\$106.20	9	\$0.00	0	\$955.80
Ethernet Optics for Extreme Switches						
Gigabit Ethernet 1000Base-SX SFP module, 850nm, MMF 220-550m link, LC connector	10051H	\$178.20	6	\$0.00	0	\$1,069.20
*						
	Total funds due to Extreme:					\$26,554.95
		Total Local Funds required:				
	Total Education Technology Funds Requested:					\$26,554.95
The cost of these items will be taken out of the District's Allotment for this line item. We verify this has not gone over the State Master Plan budget for this line item						
(State Board Approved Master Plan of September, 2000). We verify the above will be purchased (NOT LEASED/BONDED) 100% from the KETS Price Contract and						
we have sufficient Education Technology Funds in our account to cover these expenditures:						
Financial Officer Name:		Date:				
District Technology Coordinator Name:		Date:				
District Technology E-mail address:						
1						